

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF BANKING

2601 North Lamar Blvd., Austin, Texas 78705 512-475-1300 /877-276-5554 www.dob.texas.gov

PRESS RELEASE

Date: January 26, 2018

First National Bank of Edgewood, Dallas, Converts to a State-Chartered Bank under New Name

Texas Banking Commissioner Charles G. Cooper announced today that the First National Bank of Edgewood, headquartered in Dallas, has completed its conversion to a Texas state-chartered bank from a national charter. The new charter is effective as of January 25, 2018 at which point the bank will operate under the name MapleMark Bank.

MapleMark Bank, acquired in October 2017 under its original name and charter as a wholly-owned subsidiary of Maple Financial Holdings, Inc., Dallas, Texas will enter the state banking system with \$81 million in assets and 27 employees. The bank's executive team is led by Chairman and CEO Tony Davis and President Eric Davis.

Chartered in 1909, the bank has been a family-owned financial institution for more than 100 years. The bank takes great pride in its rich history, and Chairman Davis stated that it will remain dedicated to excellent customer service under the new name and charter. "We believe our customers will like what they see in the new MapleMark Bank for the next 100 years," he said.

"I welcome MapleMark Bank to the Texas state banking system and applaud its century-long commitment to providing sound and professional financial services to its customers," Commissioner Cooper said. "Given it was originally chartered just four years after the Department was created in 1905, I look forward to working with the bank and its staff for what will no doubt be many years to come."